NimbusNow, LLC

601 Cleveland Street, Suite 501
Clearwater, FL 33755
accounting@nimbus-now.com
http://www.nimbus-now.com

Quote

ADDRESS

City of Peoria

419 Fulton Street
Peoria, IL 61602 USA

QUOTE # 1443
DATE 12/15/2020
EXPIRATION DATE 12/30/2020

nimbus N3

DESCRIPTION

BMC Helix Remedyforce Service Desk
10 Standard User Licenses

$67.90 per user x 12 months = $814.80
Three Year Order - paid annually

FastTrack for Remedyforce Service Package
Package Cost = $8,700 one time fee

Remedyforce Enhancement Services - 4 days

AssetsNOW Annual License Subscription

Base: 5 device licenses

NimbusNow L1 Technical Support, M-F, 8:30am - 5pm EST
NimbusNow L1 Remedyforce Technical Support

Monday - Friday: 8:30am - 5:00pm EST, excluding federal holidays
8% annual subscription fee based on the total amount of the
Remedyforce license fees

Three Year Order - paid annually

Remedyforce is governed by the BMC CLOUD SERVICES MASTER TOTAL
AGREEMENT

Remedyforce subscription fees, FastTrack, and AssetsNOW are
invoiced upon contract execution and due upon receipt.

Subscription fees are non-cancelable during your Order Term.

Consulting Services are invoiced upon contract execution and due
n30.

QTY
10

Accepted By Accepted Date

RATE
814.80

8,700.00

1,600.00
5,700.00

651.84

AMOUNT
8,148.00

8,700.00

6,400.00
5,700.00

651.84

$29,599.84



