NimbusNow, LLC

601 Cleveland Street, Suite 501 Clearwater, FL 33755 accounting@nimbus-now.com http://www.nimbus-now.com

nimbus Now >

Quote

ADDRESS

AGREEMENT

City of Peoria 419 Fulton Street Peoria, IL 61602 USA **QUOTE #** 1443

DATE 12/15/2020

EXPIRATION DATE 12/30/2020

DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
BMC Helix Remedyforce Service Desk 10 Standard User Licenses \$67.90 per user x 12 months = \$814.80 Three Year Order - paid annually	10	814.80	8,148.00	
FastTrack for Remedyforce Service Package Package Cost = \$8,700 one time fee	1	8,700.00	8,700.00	
Remedyforce Enhancement Services - 4 days	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	
AssetsNOW Annual License Subscription Base: 5 device licenses NimbusNow L1 Technical Support, M-F, 8:30am - 5pm EST	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	
NimbusNow L1 Remedyforce Technical Support Monday - Friday: 8:30am - 5:00pm EST, excluding federal holidays 8% annual subscription fee based on the total amount of the Remedyforce license fees Three Year Order - paid annually	1	651.84	651.84	
Remedyforce is governed by the BMC CLOUD SERVICES MASTER TOTAL		\$29,599.84		

Remedyforce subscription fees, FastTrack, and AssetsNOW are invoiced upon contract execution and due upon receipt.

Subscription fees are non-cancelable during your Order Term.

Consulting Services are invoiced upon contract execution and due n30.

Accepted By Accepted Date